
THE TRANS-ATLANTIC STEAMSHIP LINES
JOINT SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM OIlE-WAY OCEAII PASSENGER RATES, ClUOTED IN U. S. DOLLARS.

FIRST-CLASS, CABIN.CLASS. TOURIST-CLASS AIID ONE-CLASS ,
FOR GENE.RAL,INFORMATION REGARDING' PURCHASE OF TICKETS AND SECURING PASSPORTS, SEE PAGE 26.

AMERICAN EXPORT LINES, INC.-37-39 Broadway, New York 6, N.Y.

TO FROM TO OR FROM TO OR FROM I THREE-QUARTERCRUISESFULL CRUISE- FRANCE-ITALY EGYPT LATAKIA_ NEWYORKTO PIRAEUS-
New York to New York FROM ITALY GREECE LEBANON ISKEN- NAPLES~d CIII)

$910_00 FRANCE. SPAIN (SYRIA) DERUN LEGHORN-GENOA. AR-I SEILLES (2d Call)·BARCELONA

VESSEL
Flrst-clesa First·class First·class First-class Fir.t·class

Winter 1 Summer Winter 1 Summer Winter 1 Summer Winter 1 Summer 'I Winter 1 Summer

5·:5: ·E;;';~·,ib,j;': :::::::: s

I
$ $

I

s $ $

I

$
280.00 320.00 340.00 380.00 - ~25.oo #455.00 ~50.ooS.S. Exochorda •••••••. 280.00 320.00 340.00 380.00 i;4;!5.oo #455.00 50.00

S.S. Exeter .......••••• 280.00 320.00 340.00 380.00 #425.00 g:55.oo 650.00
S.S_ Excambion ••••••• 280.00 320.00 340.00 380.00 #425.00 455.00 #650.00

VESSEL NEW YORK TO GIBRALTAR,
1CANNE~ GENO~ NAPLES

First·class I Cabin-class rOUrist-class First·class Cabin·class Tourist-class First·class Cabin·class Tourl.t- olus.......................... Win-j Sum- Win-/ Sum· Wln-, Sum- Wln-, Sum- Wino, Sum- Win_rUm- Wino, Sum· Win-/sum- Wln-, Sum-ter mer ter mer ter mer tar mer
••t.~r••• ~~:.

ter mer tor mer tar mer ter mer
S.S. Independence .•.. 335.001360.00260.00 300.00,205.001255.00

---- ---- ---- ---- ----............ ............ ...... ...... ...... ...... ............
S.S_ Constitution ..... 335.00,360.00 260.00 300.00 205.00 255.00 ...... ...~.. ............ ............ ...... ...... ............ ............

tt: Same rate all year round.
Westbound-All Classes June 27 to October IS, inclusive.I95SSummer Season-Eastbound-All Classes April II to July 30, inclusive .

AROSA LlNE-eCANADA)
. 1'0'0 Beaver Hall HiIJ,~ Montreal I. P.Q., Canada

LTD.- 19 Melinda Street, Toronto, Onto '
Imperial Bank BuildIng, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

VESSEJ. QUEBEC TO SOUTH~AMPTON QUEBEC TO LE HAVRE QlfEBEC TO· BREMERHAVEN
First-class Tourist-class First-class Tourist-clasa First-class Tourist-class..........................

Winter ISummer Winter / Summer Winter_/; Winter ISummer Winter ISummer Winter ISummer

i',.~~~·Star:::::: ::::::::
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ :$ $ $ $;

225.00 250.00 140.00 155.00 235.00 260.00 145.00 160.00 250.00 275.00 160.00 175.00
Arosa Kulm ...••••••••.. 200.00 220.00 140.00 155.00 210.00 230.00 145.00 160.00 225.00 245.00 160.00 175.00

1955Summer Season-Eastbound-All Classes April II to July 30, inclusive. Westbound-All Classes June 21 to October 15, inclusive.

CANADIAN PACIFIC STEAMSHIPS-Windsor StatIon. Montreal, Quebec, Canada

VESSEL MONTREAL-~EBEC-GREENOCK
(GLASGO )-LIVERPOOL

First-class Cabin-class ITourlst-class First-class Cabin-class Tourist-class First-class I Cabin-cless Tourist·class.......................... Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum· Win- Sum-
ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer
$ -$- -$- -,- --

~!~
-- -- --.......................... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......

Empress of France •.•• 230.00 245.00 ...... ...... 152.00 162.00 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ............ .......
Empress of Scotland •• 246.00 261.00 156.00 166.00 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ............
Empress of Australia .• 220.00 235.00 152.00 162.00 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ............

1955Summer Season Eastbound First Class and Tourist April II to July 3" inclusive. Westbound First Class and Tourist June 27 to
October IS. inclusive.

THE CUNARD STEAM-SHIP COMPANY, LlMITED-25 Broadway, New York 4, N.Y.

VESSEL NEW YORK TO BRITISH PORTS NEW YORK TO FRENCH PORTS CANADIAN SERVICE TO BRITISH
PORTS

First-class I Cabin-class Tourlst-cless First·class cabin-ClasSITourlst-CI ••• Firs!-class Cabin-Class Tourlst·class....... ...... ...... ....... 0;.1 ,.m. 0;.· Sum- 0;'·1sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win-I Sum- Win- Sum-
ter mer ~I~ ~ mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer

Queen Elizabeth and $ $ $ $ $ 1 $ S $ $~I-$---$- -$- $ $ $ $
Queen Mary •••••••••• 365.00380.00,225.00 235.00 165.00 180.00 375.00390.00 232.50242.50170.00185.00 ...... ...... ............. ...... ......

Mauretanla .••••••••••• 295.00325.001200.00 220.00 160.00 175.00 305.00 335.00 207.50 227.50 165.00 180.00 ...... ......... ............. ...... ......
Caronia ..••.•••••••••••. 300.001330.00200.00220.00 ........•... 310.00 340.00 207.50 227.50 ...... ....... ...... ...... ............. ...... ......
Britannic •....•••••••••. 1250.00280.00 ......•••••• 160.00175.00 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ............. ...... ......
Media, Parthia ..•••••• 235.00260.00 ....•.•••••..........•.. ...... ...... ...... ....- .. ...... ...... .............
Franconia ••....••.•.... !218.00

1

233.00 .••••••••••. 150.00160.00 ...... ...... ...... iss:oo ...... 218.00 233.00 ............. 150.00 160.00
Scythia and Samaria •. 218.00 .•..•.••••••.••••. 150.00 .....• 225.50 218.00 233:00 ............. 150.00 160.00
Ascanla ...•.....•....... 1200.00 ..•...•••••••••••• 140.00 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 200.00 215.00 ............. 140.00 150.00
Saxonia and Ivernia ... 265.00 ..••••.••••...••.. 1165.00 ....•• ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 265.00 280.00 ............. 165.00 175.00

1955Summer Season Eastbound All Classes April II to July 30, inclusive. Westbound All Classes June 27 to October 15, inclusive.

DONALDSON LINE, LTD.-230 Hospital Street, Montreal, Quebec, Canada
VESSEL MONTREAL-GLASGOW

One Class 1Cabin·class Tourist-class First·class Cabin·class Tcurtst-ctass Hrst-clase Cabin·class Tourist-class.......................... Win· ISum·1 Win· Sum· Win· Sum- Win- Sum· Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum· Win- Sum- Win-' Sum-
ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer- -- -- -- -- -- -- --i.a~~e·~ti~·.·.·.·.::::::::::: s ,...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
#206.00 .••••• ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ....,. ...... ...... ...... ...... ......

Lismoria .••..•.•••••.... #200.00 •••••• ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ..... ...... ..,.... ...... ...... ......
Captain Cook ....••••.. 160.001170.001...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......

~ Same rate all year round.

THE EUROPE-CANADA LI N E-(Holland-America Line, General Passenger Agents for the U. S.)
29 Broadway, New York 6, N. Y_

VESSEL MONTREA~SOUTHAMPTON MO NTREAL-LEHAVRE MONTREAL-BREMERHAVEN
. First-class Cabin-class rOUrist.Cla.S First-class Cabln-cless Tourist-class Flrst-class Cabin-class rOUrist.ClaSS

••••••••....•••••••••••••• Win· rum. Win· ,sum- Win-
j
sum.!2l£um- Win- rum- Win- rum- Wiri·lsum- Wln-j Sum- Win., Sum-ter mer ter mer ter mer tor mer ter mer ter mer ter mer tor mer ter mer

.... ..................... -$-~~-$- S $ --s-~~-$---$- -S---S- ~~-$---$-
Seven Seas ....•..•.... 225.00 250.00 ......••.... 1150.001165.00 235.00260.00 ....•.•.•... 155.00170.00 250.00275.00 .....•••.... 1170.00185.00

1955 Summer Season-Eastbound-First Class and Tourist April II to July 30, inclusive. Westbound First Class and Tourist June'7 to
October IS, inclusive.
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24. \
THE TRAIIS·ATLANTIC STEAMSHIP LiliES-Continued

JOIIIT SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM OCEAII PASSENGER RATES

FRENCH LlIIE-610 Fifth Ayenue, New York 20, N.Y.
VESSEL NEW YORK TO PLYMOUTH NEW YORK TO LE HAVRE

Flrst·olalS Cabln·class Tourlst·clas. Flrst·class Cabln.olaas Tourist·clan Flrst·clan CSbln.cla."Tourl.t-cl8S.
" ......................... Win· Sum- Win- Sum· Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win· Sum- Win· Sum- Win- Sum-

ter mer ter mer ter mer ter iner ter mer tor mer
••~e.r••• ~~~ ••• ~:r••• ~:~ l"~e.r ••• ~~~.......~ ........ $ -$- -$--$- --$---$- -$--$--r-$--$--$-

Llberte .•••••••••••••••• 330.00345.00 215.00235.00165.00180.00 340.00355.00222.50242.50170.00185.00 ....................................
l'Ie de France ••••••••••• 325.00 340.00 215.00235.00165.00180.00 m:~~~j~:~~~~:~~~~~:~~Im:~m:~....................................
Flandre ..•.•.••••.•••••• 290.00320.00 •. ..•...•.•. 165.00180.00 ....................................

1955 Summer Season, All Classes Eastbound April II to July 30, inclusive, Westbound June 37 to October 1.5, inclusive.

FURNESS WARREN LlNE-IO State Street, Boston, Mass.
BOSTON-HALIFAX, N.S., OR

'I
VESSEL ST. JOHN'S, NFLD., TO -

LIVERPOOL, ENGLAND
Flrst-cleas Cabin-cia •• Tcurtst-clees Firs~-class Cabln·class Tourlst-olass Firat-class Cabln·class Tourist-class.......................... Win· Sum- •.··1'··· Win· Sum· Win- Sum· ·"T .•.· Win· Sum- Win· Sum. Win- Sum~ "'r~ter mer ..t.~:.. ~~:. ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer
$ -$- -S-S- f----- ---- ---- -----

S·.S:'N;i~~'S'~~t'I;;::::'~
...... ...... ............ ............ ............

S.S. Newtoundland •• 190.00 205.00 ............ 140.00150.00 ............ ...... ...... ...... ...... ............
1955 Summer Season, All Classes-Eastbound-April II to July.3o, inclusive. Westbound-June 27 to October IS, inc1usi've.

GREEK LlNE-8-10 Bridge Street, New York 4, N.Y.

VESSEL NEW YORK TO AZORES·LISBON. NEW YORK TO PIRAEUSNAPL£S·MESSINA
First-class Cabin-clan Tourlst·class Flrst·class Cabin-class Tourist-class First-class Cabin-class Tourlst-olass.....,.........,..........
wln·lsum. Wln-, Sum· Win., Sum- Wln-,sum- Wln-, Sum- Win., Sum· Win., Sum· Win., Sum- Wln-, Sum-ter mer ter mer tor mer tor mer ter mer ter . mer

••~:r••• ~~: • ••~:r••• ~:: • ••~~r••• ~:~.$ $ ---- -$---$- -$--$- ---- -$---$-·T:S:S:·or;,;;pi~:::::::: ............. ............
320.00345.00 ............. 205.00255.00 420.00 455.00 ............ 255.00285.00 ............ ...... ...... ............

NEW YORKTO COBH-SOUTHAMPTON I NEW YORK TO CHERBOURG NEW YORK TO BREMERHAVEN

$ 1 $ ' .• ••. ·1 ...... 1 $ , $ $ $ ..•..•.•••.• $ $ s 1 $ ,......,......, s 1 sa:i: 'Ne~'yo~k·:::::::.::~~:~~~~:~:::::: ::::::~~~:~~~~:~~~~:~I~~:~'::::::I::::::,~~~:~~I~~~:~~~~:~~~~:~~:::::: :::::: ~~~:~~~~~:~~..........................
1955 Snmmer Season-Eastbound-All Clanel Aprll 10 to July 31, inclusive. Westbound-June'7 to October 15, IncluliTe.
• Calls at Halifax on ali westbound oallings. ~

GREEK LINE-CANADIAN SERV,ICE
I

VESSEL QUEBEC TO SOUTHAMPTON QUEBEC- TO CHE-RBOURG QUEBEC TO BREMERHAVEN
Flrat-olan Cabin-clUB Tourlst-clUI Flrst-clau Cobln·cleas Tourlst·cleas Flrst·class Cabln·claas Tourlst-clns..........................'''T··· ·"T'·· W''T'.' '''r··.,.r···'·r·· Win-I Sum- Wln'F: w,··t·'···. ter mer ter mer tor mer ter mer tar mer tor mer ter mer ..tl':" .~~:. ter mar

•••••.•••••••.••••••••.•.• $ -$-~ ..•...-$---$- --$---$-~~-$---$- -$---$-' -$---$-
•••• Columbia ••••••••• 200.00220.00 ••••.••.•.•• 140.00155.00 210.00230.00 •.•.•.•••.•. 145.00 160.00 225.00245.00 ............ 160.00 175.00
•••• Neptunla •.•.•••••• 225.00 250.00 ••••.••••••• 140.00155.00 235.00 260.00 •••.•.•.•.•. 145.00160.00 250.001275.00 ............ 160.00 175.00

~955 Summer S••.• on-Eutbound-Fint and Tourist Clasl April 10 to July 31, Inclusive, Westbound-June '7 to October 1$, Inclusive.

HOLLAND.AMERICA LlNE-29 Broadway, New York 6, N.Y. -
VESSEL NEW YORK·COBH -SOUTHAMPTON NEW YORK-LE HAVRE NEW YORK-ROTTERDAM

Flrat-cleas Cabla-olesa Tourist-cilis Firat-class Cabln-cless Tourist-class First-class Cabln·class Tourlst-olan........................ Win- Sum- WID' Sam- Win- Sam- Win- Sum- Win· Sum· Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win· Sum- Win- Sam-
ter mer ter mer tar mer ter mer ter mer tor mer tor mer ter mer tor mer

iii';~:';"A',;i~i~'r'ci~;;':::$ 325~00 20£00
-$-

16O~00171.00
-$- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$-

295.00 220.00 305.00 335.00 207.50 227.50 165.00 180.00 3'10.00 340.00 210.00 230.00 167.50 182.50
Noordam .••..•.•••.••• ....... ....... ....... ....... ...... ...... 230.00 255.00 ...... ...... ...... ......
Westerdam ••.•••••••. ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ....... ....... 230.001255.00 ...... ...... i82:50
:ra~~~'!'m:::::::::::::

225.00 250.00 ...... ...... 160.00 175.0.0 232.50 257.50 165.00 180.00 2~5.00 260.00 ...... 167.50
225.00 230.00 160.00 175.00 232.50 257.50 ....... ....... 165.00 180.00 235.00260.00 167.50 182.50

1955 Summer S.ason-Eastbound-All Cla •• e. April II to July 30, inclusive. Westbound-All Classes June 27 to October IS, inclusive.

HOME LlNES-42 Broadway, New York 4, N.Y.

NEW YORK TO NEW YORK TO NEW YORKTO
CUXHAVENORVESSEL LE HAVRE OR BRITISH PORT OR HAMBURGTO HALIFAXVICE VERSA VICE VERSA OR NEW YORK

First-class ITourlst.cleas First-class To~rist·class First-class Tourist-class First-class Tourlst-cleas . First-class Tourlst·cless.................. Wln_, Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- W"T.· W;,·Sum- Win· Sum· Win- Sum· Win· Sum~ Win· Sum-
tor mer tar mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer ter mer tar mer
$ -$---$---S- -S- -$- -$- -$- -$---';---8- ---r -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

~itaiia::.::»: ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
265.00285.001155.00170.00 255.00 275.00 150.00 165.00 ~~~:~~.~~:~~~~~:~~185.00 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ........................ .....• 1..............•.•• ...... ............ ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ............ ......

ro'EBEC TO ~UEBEC TO
SO THAMPTON L HAVRE OR
OR VICE VERSA VICE VERSA

Homeric ..•.••• 260.001275.001164.001174.00 270.001285.001169.001179.00 •.•.•. 1•... ··1••••.. 1•.•. •• · .••.. 1•.••.. 1..... ·1•.•••. ....•. 1•••••. 1•. • •. ·'·.· •• •
NEW YORK TO GIBRALTAR, NAPLES, MESSINA, NEW YORK TO PIRAEUS, OR FROM PIRAEUSVESSEL OR FROM PALERMO, NAPLES, GIBRALTAR TO HALIFAX OR NEW YORK, TO NEW YORK

First-Class I Cabin-class I Tourist-class First·class I Cabin·class I Tcurlst-cless.................. Winter I Summer Winter I Summer Winter I Summer Winler I Summer Winter I Summer Winter I Summer.................. is $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
~Queen Frederica. 315.00 340.00 250.00 290.00 175.00 215.00 415.00 450.00 310.00 360.00 235.00 265.00

1955 Summer Season-Eastbound-April Xl to July 30, inclusive. Westbound-June 27 to October 15, inclusive.
~CaJls at Halifax-on all westbound tailings enroute to New York. Same rates apply to Halifax as to Now York.



THE TRAIIS·ATLAIITIC STEAMSHIP LilES-Continued
JOINT SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM OCEAII PASSENCER RATES

ITALIAIi LlNE-24 State Street, New York 4, N.Y.

VESSEL NEW YORK TO GIBRALTAR·NAPLES·
CANNES·GENOA AND RETURN

NEW YORK TO LlSBON·GIBRALTAR.BARCELONA.
PALERMO.NAPLES.CANNES.GENOA AND RETURN

VIA HALIFAX
Flrst·class Cabin-class Tourist-class .. '•.•...•••••

••••••• ••••• ••••••• ••••••. Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum-
_________ .I_t.:;;e;:-rmer tar' mer ter mer···· •.•. ••••
.•••...••••...•.•••.•••••. $ -S---S---$---$---$- .
S.S.Crlstoforo Colomb••••• 33S.00 360.00 260.00 300.00 20S.00 25S.00
S.S. Andrea Doria •.•.. 335.00 360.00 260.00 300.00 205.00 25S.00
S.S:ConteBiancamano •••••.•.••••••.••••.•.....•••....•......••....••
M. V. Saturnla •..••••..••.•••.•••••.•••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••.•.•..
M. V. Vulcanla ••..•....•••..•••••.•..•••••..•••.•.•..••••••••••••••••••

First-class Cabin-class Tourist-class Tourist-class .
Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win- Sum-
ter mer ter mer tar mer ter mer ••••••••••.•

-$- --$---$ - -$- -$- --$---$- --$-=::: =:::

310.00 33S,OO 250.00 290.00 19S.00 245.00 0175.000215.00••••••••••••
310.00335.00250,00290.00195.00245.00 ...•......••••••..••••••
310.00335.00250.00290.00195.00245.00 ...•....•...•••...••••••

o Dormitory berth s,
Through connections to Greece, Near East, Africa. India, Far East and Australia on application.
'955 Summer Season-Eastbound-All Classes April II to July 30. inclusive. Westbound-All Classes June 27 to October IS. inclusive.

KHEDIVIAL MAIL LINE (STOCKARD "", COMPANY, INC_, General Agents)
_ 17 Battery Place, New York 4, N_Y.

NEW YORK-MARSEILLES- NEW YORK AND ALEXANDRIA-
GENOA.NAPLES , BEIRUT

First-class Tourist-class First-clas. Tourist-class First-class Tourist-class
•• •.••••..•......••••••••. Winter I Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter I Summer Winter I Summer Winter Summer

$ -$--$- -$- -$--$--$--$- -$--$--$--$-
5':5:'K'h~dj~~'i$'m~ii:: 220.00 270.00320.00 350.00.. ......•• ••••...... .. .........•••.....
S.S. MohamedAirEl Kebir. 220.00 270.00 320.00 350.00. ....•••.. ••..••••••••••••••••••••••••••
T.S.S. Gumhuryat Misr.... 270.00 • 295.00 180.00 225.00 360.00 385.00 260.00 300.00 ......•..•....•.....

VESSEL

1955 Summer Season-Eastbound April .rrto July 301 inclusive. Westbound June 27 to October IS., inclusive.

LAURO LINES (HOME LINES AGENCY, INC_, General Passenger Agents)
42 Broadway, New York 4. N.Y_

NEW YORK TO GIBRALTAR, NAPLESGENOA.BARCELONA
VESSEL BARCELONA, GENOA. NAPLES GIBRALTARTO HALIFAXOR NEW~ORK

first-cla.s Tourist·class First-class Tourist·class First-class Tourist-clas.
••.••••.•..........•••.•.• Winter ISummer Winter ISummer Winter ISummer 'Winter ISummer Winter ISummer Winter Isummer

~~~~::::::::::::::::::::.~~t~..~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~
I955 Summer Season-Eastbound April II to July 30, inclusive. Westbound June 27 to Oetober 15. inclusive.

NORTH CERMAN LLOYD (Swedish American Line Agency, Inc •• General Passenger Agents)
636 Fifth Avenue, New York 20, N.Y_

VESSEL NEW YORK TO BREMERHAVEN
Flrst-cla.s Cabln-clas. Tourist-class First-class I Cabin-class Tourist-clas. flrst-cla.s Cabin-cia •• Tourlst-cless

::::::::::::::::::::::::::~fIS~f.~~~~.I.~~~·.~:~-IS~;-.~~~~.I.~~::-.I'~~~".I.~~::-.·~!?·-·I·~~::-··~~~·-·I·~~::-··~~~"·I·~~::···~~~"·I·~::-·
Berlin .•..•••...........• 270.00295.00 .......•.... 180.00195.00 •................•.....•............ .. ...•......•••.••••.•......•.••..••

1955 Summer Season-Eastbound-April :II to July 30, inclusive. Wesebound-c- June 2Tto October IS, inclusive.

NORWEGIAN AMERICA LlNE-24 State Street. New York 4, N.Y.
VESSEL NEWYORK-OSLO!.YIA BERGEN,.STAVAN-

GER, KRISTIANSAND,COPENHAGEN
Flrat·cless CabID-class- Tcurtst-claes First-class Cebin-cla •• Tourlst-cl •••Flrst-cla.s Cabin·class Tourist-class
Win· ISum- Win- Sum- Win· ISum- Win- Sum- Win-I sum- Win· ISum-ter mer tor mer ter mer ter mer ter mer tor mer---- ---- --------...... . ............. . ........ . .

•. ••••••••• •••••••.• •••••. Win- Sum- Win- Sum- Win· Sum·
_________ I-.:t-o:ar'--l-'m"7'er'-tor mer ter mer.......................... s $ -$---$---$---$-
Oslofjord .......•..•••.. 290.00315.00 200.00220.00
Stavangerfjord 265.00290.00215.00235.00175.00195.00

1955Summer Season-Eastbound April II to July 301 inclusive. Westbound June 27 to October 15, inclusive.

SPANISH LINE (COMPANIA TRASATLANTICA ESPANOLA, S.A_)
25 Broadway, New York 4, N.Y.

VESSEL NEW YORK TO SPAIN NEW ORLEANS TO SPAIN
SPAIN TO NEW YORK SPAIN TO NEW ORLEANS

First-class Tourlst-clns Flrst·class ,Tourist-cle •• Flrst-cla.i Tourlst-cle ••
is ...... ......

230.00 ...... ......
230.00 ...... ......
-253.00 ...... ......
253,.00 ...... ............ ...... ......,...... ...... ............ ...... ......

$ $ $s·~i~u·~ieg~r::::::::::: 457.00
Virginia de Churruca.. •••••. •.•••• 457.00
Marques de Comillas.. ....•. ••••.• 422.00
Magallanes............. •.•••• 422.00
• Habana............... 280.00 .
Guadalupe •.••.. ;...... 335.00 247.00 •.....
Covadonga............. 335.00 247.00 .

• First Class only-Operates on irregular schedule. Sailing schedule on application.
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THE TRANS-ATLANTIC STEAMSHIP LI NES-Continued
JOINT SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM OCEAN PASSENGER RATES

SWEDISH AMERICAN LlNE-636 Fifth AV.enue.New York 20, N.Y.
VESSEL NEWYORKTO GOTHENBURG NEW YORKTO COPENHAGEN. NEW YORKTO BREMERHAVEN.

Flrst·class Cabln·classIcurtst-clees Flrst·class Cabln·oleaaTourlat·oleaa flrat·olua Cabln·ola•• Toarlat·olau.......................... ""r~Win·Isem- Win·ISum. "T'·· .'"'1"'. ·'"r~"'T'·· .".~ ·'T'··, ter mer
..t.~r... ~::.

ter mer tar mer ter mer tor mer

.•~~r•.. ~r..:':...~~:. ..t~r... ~r$ -$- -$--$-' -$---$- ---- -$---$-K~~·g~hoi;,;::::::::::::: ............
295.00320.00 ............ 205.00225.00 295.00320.00 ............ 205.00225.00 ............

Stockholm .•....•.•.•.. 285.00310.00 ............ 195.00215.00 285.00310.00 ............ 195.00215.00 270.00295.00 ............ 180.00195.00
1955Summer Season-Eastbound April II to July ,30, inclusive. Westbound June.7 to October 15, inclusiye. • On direct l&illngw only.

UNITED STATES LINES-I Broadway, New York 4, N.Y.
VESSEL NEW YORK.~COBH·SOUTHAMP. NEW YORK.LE HAVRE NEW YORK. BREMERHAVENTON

Flrst·class Cabln.cl8S~Tourlst·olass Flrat·closa Cebln·closaTourlst·olasa Flrst·cleas Cabln·olosaTourlat·clen.......................... Win· Sum· Win· Sum. Win· Sum· Win· Sum- Win· Sum· Win· Sum· Win· Sum. Win. Sum· Win· Sum.
tor mer tor mer ter mar ter mer _tor mer tar mer tor mer ter . mer tar mer

3J.OO
-$- -$- -$- -$- -- -- -- -- -- -- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$- -$-

S·.S:A';;~~i~'~::::::::::: s s $ s $ $ $
295.00 200.00 220.00 160.00 175.00 305.00 335.00 207.50 227.50 165.00 180.00 320.00 350.00 220.00 240.00 180.00 195.00

S.S. United States .... 350.00365.00220.00230.00165.00180.00 360.00375.00227.50237.50170.00185.00 375.00 ....•. 240.00 •.•... 185.00 •••.•.
. ·~S.S. America only. The 1958Summer season rates for United States Line! apply Eastbound All Classes April II to July 30, inclusi •.••

Westbound-All Classes June 27 to ctober 15, inclusive.

ZIM LINES (ZIM ISRAEL NAVIGATION CO., LTD.)-19 Rector Street, New York 6, N.Y.
VESSEL NEW YORKTO NAPLES·CEUTA NEW YORKTO HAIFA
- Firat·cla" Tourlst·class Dormitory. First·class Iourlat-clase Dormitory Flrst·class Tcurtat-crase Dormitory........................... Win., Sum· Win., Sum· Win.rum. Win.,Sum· Win., sum- Win.,Sum· Win.,Sum· Win., Sum. Win., Sum·ter mer ter mer ter mer ~~~~~~ ~~~~~I mer

j.,:,;sa·le,;;:::::: :::::::: 28~.00 31£00
-S---$- -$---$- $ $ $ $ S $ .: ....•.•.•..•.• : .•.••..•.•...•.•••.
180.00230.00 160.00200.00 405.00450.00260.00305.00235.00275.00 •.•.•..•••....•••.•.•...•.••..••.•••

195,5 Summer Season-Eastbound April II to July 30, inclusive. Westbound June 27 to October 15,inclusive.

GENERAL INFORMATION
FARES-Only minimum steamship ocean fares are quoted herein. Fares for accommodations other than at the
minimum rates shown may be obtained on application to the respective Steamship Lines or their authorized agents.
PASS PORTS-All passengers must have valid passports. United States citizens must apply to the U. S. Passport Officer
located in Washington, New York, Boston, Chicago or San Francisco or to the Clerk of a State or a Federal Court
exercising naturalization powers in the districts in which they reside. Aliens must apply to their respective consulates.
VISAS-A "Visa" is a stamp of approval on a traveler's passport by an official of the country to be visited.
Requirements vary with the countries concerned. Some do not require a person holding a United States passport

I to secure 8- visa, others grant such a visa without charge, while still others affix a visa only upon payment of a
stipulated fee. Detailed information should, in each instance, be secured from the respective Steamship Lines or
their authorized agents.
RE·ENTRY PERMITS-All resident aliens leaving tile United States and intending to return must secure in
person a "Permit to Re-enter," Application Form 1·131 must be filed, in duplicate, with the appropriate Immigra-
tlon and Naturalization Service field office or the District Director having jurisdiction over the alien's place of
residence, at least 30 days before the proposed date of departure.
SAILING PERMITS-All passengers, other than U. S. citizens, must obtain an Income Tax Clearance Certificate
(Sailing Permit) for which application should be made in person, not earlier than one week before sailing, at the
nearest. office of the Collector of Internal Revenue in -the district in which the departing alien resides, or in New York
at the Alien Income Tax Division, 484 Lexington Ave. (Grand Central Palace Bldg) at 46th Street. The office hours
are from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday through Friday; closed on Saturdays. Passport and steamer ticket must be
submitted, together with copies of income tax returns for the last three years, and a statement of current income and
withholding tax. All passengers in transit without stop-over privileges will be examined at the pier. It is recom-
mended, however, that all others procure their sailing permits in advance, as examination by the U. S. Revenue
Investigator at the pier may involve considerable delay.
SHIPS BETWEEN U. S. PORTS AND EUROPE VIA HALIFAX OR VIA. ANOTHER U. S. PORT OR VIA
A MEXICAN PORT-=-United States Transportation Tax of 10% is payable on that portion of the trans-Atlantic
fare paid in the United States which covers the voyage, in either direction, between United States ports and Halifax
or between a United States port and a Mexican port. Information regarding the applicability of the.tax on that
portion of such fare covering calls between one United States port and another United States port may be obtained

-~ from the respective Steamship Lines or their authorized agents.
SMALLPOX VACCINATION-All passengers (including those booked on this side for a round trip voyage), U.S.
citizens as well as aliens, -arriving in the United States must present to the U. S. Public Health Service a certifieate
from a competent physician showing that they have been vaccinated against smallpox within three years prior to
date of entry. The certificate must state the type of reaction-a certificate of " No-reaction" is not acceptable. A
blank form for an acceptable certficate may be obtained from the respective Steamship Lines or thru authorized
agents. Certain countries in Europe also require such certificate at time of entry.

All passengers arriving at Canadian Ports are required to submit to the Canadian Quarantine Authorities written
evidence that they have been vaccinated against smallpox within three years prior to date of arrival. The certificate
muststate the type of reaction-a certificate of "No reaction" is not acceptable,
CANADIAN REQUIREMENTS-All passengers sailing from or to Canada in ships terminating at Canadian Ports
must likewise be in possession of valid passports, duly visaed where necessary. Canadian citizens, resident in Canada
apply to Passport Officer, Department of External Affairs, Ottawa, other nationals to their respective High Commie-
sioners or Consulates in Canada. Westbound passengers proceeding to the U. S. A. via Canadian ports must be in
possession, prior to sailing, of all necessary documents covering their entry to the United States of America.
MISCELLANEOUS-Detailed information concerning the above requirements, also regarding childrens' 'and ser-
vants' fares, baggage, regulations on exchange of money, exportation of foodstuffs and tobacco, European port
taxes, and transportation of pets, automobiles, etc., should be secured from the respective Steamship Lines or their
authorized agents.


